

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL. NOS. 1547 & 1548 OF 2008

BIRENDRA PRASAD SAHU @ BIRENDRA PD & ORS.	...APPELLANTS
VERSUS	
STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.	...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's order dated 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2008. Respondents are common in both the appeals. The service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete in both the matters. M/s. Ratan Kumar Choudhury and H.S. Parikar, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 respectively. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and same will be available in Court room for reference.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents, the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2012, when the following order was passed:-

**"The learned Advocate, Mr. Jayest Gaurav, appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate-on-Record for the appellants, Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, appearing on behalf of Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Advocate-on-Record for the State of Jharkhand and Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhry for respondent No.1 confirm that no additional documents are to be filed.**

**Registry to process the matter for final hearing."**

It is submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate has filed statement of case instead of additional documents in Criminal Appeal No. 1547 of 2008 and the same is included in the Paper books.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

COPY TO:-

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhury, Advocate

Mr. H.S. Parikar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/pa